**Central California Emergency Medical Services Agency** 

A Division of Fresno County Department of Public Health

## SPECIAL MEMORANDUM

FILE #: F/K/M/T #03-2017

TO: All Fresno/Kings/Madera/Tulare EMS Providers, Hospitals, First Responder Agencies,

and Interested Parties

FROM: Jim Andrews, M.D., EMS Medical Director

Daniel J. Lynch, Director

DATE: April 7, 2017

SUBJECT: Implementation of New EMS Policy #212 - Administration of Naloxone by

Law Enforcement First Responders

#001 - Table of Contents and Revision Log

#212 - Administration of Naloxone by Law Enforcement First Responders

Effective April 1, 2017, the EMS Agency implemented the above listed policies. Copies of these policies will be available on the EMS Agency website at <a href="https://www.ccemsa.org">www.ccemsa.org</a>.

## EMS Policy #001 - Table of Contents and Revision Log

The changes to this policy include the update to the latest revision dates of each policy. All users of the EMS policies and procedures manual should assure that they have the latest version of each policy and procedure.

## EMS Policy #212 - Administration of Naloxone by Law Enforcement First Responders

Effective April 1, 2017, the EMS Agency released and implemented EMS Policy #212 - Administration of Naloxone by Law Enforcement First Responders to assist a few law enforcement agencies wishing to carry and administer Naloxone (Narcan).

If you have any questions, please contact Dale Dotson, EMS Coordinator, at (559) 600-3387.

DJL:rb

Attachments